

By Mail:

PCI SECURITY STANDARDS COUNCIL, LLC

Participating Organization Application

PCI Security Standards Council, LLC

Please complete and submit this application to the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC.

Upon your acceptance as a Participating Organization, you will receive an invoice for the annual \$2,000 USD membership fee. Participating Organization rights and privileges will not commence until payment in full of the application fee has been received by the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC.

By Fax:

+1-781-623-0080

	401 Edgewater Place Suite 600					
	Wakefield, MA USA 01880)	By E-mail:	secretariat@	pcisecuritystandards.org	
<u>Organizat</u>	ion Name:					
<u>Organizat</u>	ion Address:					
Billing Co	ntact:					
Billing	Address:					
<u>E-Mai</u>	l:					
<u>Business</u>	Contact:					_
<u>Phone</u>	e No:					
Fax N	0.:					
E-Mai						
	al notices from the PCI Security S is unless the applicant directs oth		_C to the partici	pating organizat	tion will be sent to this e-mail	
<u>Technical</u>	Contact:					
<u>Phone</u>	e No:					
Fax N	0.:					
	I: hnical notices from the PCI Secu s unless the applicant directs oth		il, LLC to the pa	articipating orgar	nization will be sent to this e-m	ai
participate your organ	ng Organization membership in the payment processing sylization qualifies for memberslo explain how your entity parti	stem in the catego nip and provide a b	ories listed bel orief description	low. Please in on of your busi	dicate the category in whic	h
Merchant	Bank	Processor	Point of	Sale Vendor	Other	
Description	n:					
Please tell	us how you heard about this	opportunity:				
News artic	•	QSA	PCI SSC F	Rep W	eb Other	

Please note that Participating Organization membership is **not** open to Qualified Security Assessors (QSAs) or Approved Scanning Vendors (ASVs).



By signing, the applicant acknowledges, agrees, represents and warrants that:

- 1. When signed and accepted by the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC, this application represents a binding contract between the parties and commits the applicant to (i) payment of non-refundable annual Participating Organization dues and fees as determined from time to time by the Executive Committee ("Dues") and (ii) comply with all rules and policies (including with respect to intellectual property rights) of the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC as from time to time in force.
- 2. It has read the attached Participating Organization participation privileges, which it understands can be unilaterally amended at any time by the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC, including by deletion of any privilege listed, without entitling the applicant to a partial or full refund.
- 3. While it is a Participating Organization, it will not engage in any conduct deemed by the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC to be unlawful, offensive, abusive, libelous, harassing, defamatory, vulgar, obscene, profane, hateful, fraudulent, sexually explicit or racially, ethnically, or otherwise objectionable in any manner. Upon request, the applicant agrees to provide the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC with additional information relating to the foregoing.
- 4. The PCI Security Standards Council, LLC may, in its sole discretion, reject this application, or suspend or terminate the applicant's status as a Participating Organization at any time, without providing any refund of Dues, if it is determined that the applicant has failed to comply with any of the foregoing requirements or any of its obligations as a Participating Organization.

Applicant Authorization:	Accepted:			
	PCI SECURITY STANDARDS COUNCIL, LLC			
(Print Applicant Name)	<u></u>			
By:	By:			
(signature)				
Name:	Name:			
Title:	Title:			
Date:	Date:			

PARTICIPATING ORGANIZATION PRIVILEGES

Subject to such rules and policies of the PCI Security Standards Council as are from time to time in force, all Participating Organizations are currently entitled to:

- Vote for Participating Organization representatives on the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC Board of Advisors.
- Nominate a representative to stand for election to the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC Board of Advisors.
- Comment on drafts of all revisions to the DSS specification, and on any new specifications, prior to public release.
- 4. Attend the annual Standards Community Meeting to be hosted by the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC.
- 5. Recommend new initiatives for consideration to the PCI Security Standards Council, LLC.